

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0339	Version:	1	Name:	Citywide Sidewalk Repairs - Rosas Brothers		
Туре:	City Resolution	on		Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/21/2009			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	5/26/2009			Final action:	6/2/2009		
Title:	Subject:Citywide Sidewalk Repairs - Rosas BrothersFrom:Community and Economic Development AgencyRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Designee To AwardConstruction Contract To Rosas Brothers Construction For The Citywide Sidewalk Repairs (ProjectNo. C317510)For The Amount Of One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand, Six HundredSixty-Seven Dollars (\$1,376,667.00)						
Sponsors:							

```
Indexes:
```

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 82063 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2009	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/26/2009	1	*Special Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/23/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		

Subject: Citywide Sidewalk Repairs - Rosas Brothers

From: Community and Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Designee To Award A Construction Contract To Rosas Brothers Construction For The Citywide Sidewalk Repairs (Project No. C317510) For The Amount Of One Million Three Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars (\$1,376,667.00)